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HARGROVE W99 LAP LLC
2204 LAKESHORE DR #450

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35209

HAGLER BOBBYE JEAN M ETAL
3728 34TH AVE E

TUSCALOOSA, AL 35405

BOOTH CAROLYN E ETAL
3709 34TH AVE E

TUSCALOOSA, AL 35405

WHITE W BRUCE ETU
3404 HARGROVE RD

TUSCALOOSA, AL 354

FIRST UNITED PENTECOSTAL
3320 HARGROVE ROAD EAST

TUSCALOOSA, AL 35405

OWL LLC
6200 BIRCHWOOD AVE
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35405

AMER TOLA TAREK FAHMY
4928 BLUEGRASS PKWAY
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35406

DYSON ALEX ETAL
3302 HARGROVE RD E

TUSCALOOSA, AL 35405

EAGLE HOLDINGS LLC
PO BOX 526

BROOKWOOD, AL 35444
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ROW DEDICATION
0.03 ACRES +/-
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ESS

ESS ESS ESS ESS

EXISTING HOME
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING RETAINING WALL
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING RETAINING WALL
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING HOME
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
(TO BE REMOVED)

EXISTING "BROADVIEW"
MONUMENT SIGN

ST
EXISTING "BR
MONUMENT 

40.1'

90.4'

45.7'

50.0'

27.0'

5.0'

5.0'

18.0'

27.0'

PROPOSED SETBACK LINES

PROPOSED SETBACK LINES

PROPOSED SETBACK LINES
(2/3 OF FRONT SETBACK)

EX COT MANHOLE 6497
RIM ELEV: 382.51

EX COT MANHOLE 6498
RIM ELEV: 384.51

EXISTING BUILDING
(APPROX 27.0' SETBACK)

PROPOSED SETBACK LINES
(FRONT SETBACK BASED ON
ADJACENT PROPERTY)

LOT 1R
2.27 ACRES +/-

EXISTING PROPERTY
LINE TO BE REMOVED

25.0' 25.0'

33.0'

45.0'

84.3'

26.0'

13.0'

26.0'

13.0'

EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM AND FIELD LINES
FOR THIS LOT SHALL BE LOCATED AND

REMOVED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM AND FIELD LINES

FOR THIS LOT SHALL BE LOCATED AND
REMOVED PRIOR TO FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

RESURVEY OF LOT 1 OF
BOBBYE HAGLER SUBDIVISION

HARGROVE MICRO PARK

Section 32, Township 21 South, Range 9 W
Total Acres to be Subdivided: +/- 2.30

Total Contiguous Acres Controlled by Developer: +/- 2.30
Total Lots: 2 Existing Lots to be Combined into 1 Lot

NOTES

1. Property is located outside of Tuscaloosa City Limits but within
the Tuscaloosa Planning Jurisdiction. Property is currently
unzoned. The two lots are proposed to be combined, annexed
into the City of Tuscaloosa, and rezoned to General Commercial
(GC).

2. Water service & sanitary sewer service for the site will be
provided by City of Tuscaloosa.

3. Post-development site runoff will not exceed pre-development.
See the project drainage study for more information.

4. No portion of this site lies within a 100-year flood zone (FIRM
Map 01125C0536G, Rev. 1/16/2014).

5. Property lies within Section 32, T21S, R9W, Tuscaloosa County,
Alabama.

6. Storm sewer easements outside of the ROW shall be private.
Any private storm sewers shall be built to the City's standards.

7. Any existing sewage disposal systems on-site shall be removed.Proposed Setbacks:
Front: 27'
Rear: 15'
Side: 5'

Max Building Height: 60'

Owner: 3311 Hargrove LLC
11271 Dooley Circle

Northport, AL 35475

Surveyor: Lonnie J. "Jamie" Autery
PLS  AL Reg No. 26279

3531 18th Avenue NE
Tuscaloosa, AL 35406

Requested Waivers:
None

Requested Variances: 
Sidewalks along 
Hargrove E Road

ESS ESS

EWM EWM

PSS PSS

18'' RCP

STEWM EWM

GAS

Existing Contours (1' intervals)

Subdivision Boundary

Adjacent Property Lines

Proposed Lot Line

Proposed Setback Line

Existing Right-of-Way

Existing Water Main
Existing Sanitary Sewer

Proposed Water Main

Proposed PVC Sanitary Sewer

Existing Gas Main

180

LEGEND

Easement
Existing Storm Sewer

Proposed Storm Sewer

Existing/Proposed Sidewalk

Existing/Proposed Asphalt

Existing/Proposed Fire Hydrant

Proposed Stop Sign

Proposed/Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole

Proposed Storm Sewer Lines

Proposed Storm Sewer Inlets

PROJECT AREA

EX. ASPHALT PAVEMENT
CROSS SLOPE VARIES
TYPICALLY 2% CROWNED

26.0' PAVEMENT (TYPICAL)

SLOPE VARIES

VARIED WIDTH ROW (APPROX 80' - 90' ADJACENT TO SITE)

EXISTING HARGROVE E RD CROSS SECTION
N.T.S.

(ONLY ROW DEDICATION PROPOSED)

SLOPE VARIES

EX. ASPHALT PAVEMENT
CROSS SLOPE VARIES
TYPICALLY 2% CROWNED

26.0' PAVEMENT (TYPICAL)

SLOPE VARIES

50' ROW

EXISTING 34TH AVE E CROSS SECTION
N.T.S.

(NO IMPROVEMENTS PROPOSED)

SLOPE VARIES

EX. CURB & GUTTER EX. CURB & GUTTER

APPROX 13.0'

25.0' APPROX 13.0'

MIN 45.0' (SEE PROPOSED
ROW DEDICATION)
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1927 7th Street  
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 
(205) 345-5646 
 

 

July 16, 2025 
 
Planning Commission 
City of Tuscaloosa 
2201 University Blvd. 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 
 
Re:  Hargrove Micro Park 
 Tuscaloosa, Alabama 
 
Planning Commission,  
 
Please see attached a proposed resurvey of Lot 1 of the Bobbye Hagler Subdivision, located southwest of 
the Hargrove E Road and 34th Avenue E intersection. The Hargrove Micro Park project includes the 
combination of the two subject parcels for a new office warehouse building. The proposed resurvey 
includes only the demolition of existing structures and driveways and the combination of the two lots.  
 
As part of this submission, the developer would like to request a variance from the installation of sidewalks. 
As stated in Section 5.3.2.a of the Subdivision Regulations, sidewalks are not required in previously 
recorded subdivisions where sidewalks were not required. There are currently no existing sidewalks on 
either of the original Bobbye Hagler platted lots.  
 
Please let me know if you have any questions or need any further information. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
Longleaf Engineering, LLC 
 

 
Ruth Ann Dover 
Project Engineer 
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